

Unity Pacific Limited Chambers Level 1 88 Creek Street Brisbane QLD 4000 GPO Box 5083, Brisbane QLD 4001

t+61733704800 www.unitypacific.com.au

ASX Announcement

25 July 2016

EXTENSION OF VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Unity Pacific Limited and Unity Pacific Investment Management Limited as responsible entity for Unity Pacific Stapled Trust (ASX: UPG) (Unity Pacific) requested a voluntary suspension of all of its securities on Wednesday 20 July 2016 to allow it to continue negotiations with Silverstone Developments Pty Ltd for an offer at 47 cents per security for all of Unity Pacific's securities.

Unity Pacific advises that another party has emerged with a competitive offer for all of Unity Pacific's securities.

The voluntary extension will be extended for all of Unity Pacific's securities, to allow Unity Pacific to complete negotiations with one of the parties, until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday 26 July 2016 or when an announcement is released to the market.

ENDS

For further information, contact:

Chris Morton Managing Director +61 7 3370 4800